Marshall University

Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

10-19-2021

Resolution to Maintain Campus Autonomy on COVID Policies

Marshall University Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions

Resolution to Maintain Campus Autonomy on COVID Policies

SR 21-22-08 LAC

Whereas Marshall University's administration has a responsibility to keep its students, staff and faculty as healthy as possible to mitigate the spread of communicable viruses and diseases;

Whereas a university community includes congregate living settings, regular large gatherings for classes and other events, and a large workforce, the safety needs of a university community may vary from those of the surrounding areas;

Whereas Marshall University's administration works continuously to enact health care policies that are reflective of current science practices;

Be it resolved, that the Faculty Senate of Marshall University encourages the governor and legislature to allow the university to maintain autonomy in making and enforcing regulations for campus safety from all communicable viruses and diseases, including COVID-19 (coronavirus) and its variants.

We so resolve.

Christofero	
	10/15/2021
APPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE	DATE
DISAPPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE:	DATE:
TAGODII SERAIL.	DATE
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:	
READ: Simu a. OWA	DATE: 10-19-2021
COMMENTS:	